## TOWN OF WESTWOOD COMMONWEALTH of MASSACHUSETTS

Christopher A. Pfaff, Chairman Steven H. Olanoff, Vice Chairman Trevor W. Laubenstein, Secretary Bruce H. Montgomery John J. Wiggin



Abigail McCabe, Town Planner amccabe@townhall.westwood.ma.us (781) 251-2581

Janice Barba, Planning & Land Use Specialist jbarba@townhall.westwood.ma.us (781)-320-1366

## **PLANNING BOARD**

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 850 HIGH STREET TUESDAY, MARCH 15, 2016

The Westwood Planning Board will hold a public hearing on *Tuesday, March 15, 2016 at 7:30 PM* in the Cafeteria at the Downey School, 250 Downey Street, Westwood, Massachusetts 02090, regarding an application filed by AT&T/Centerline Communications, for Environmental Impact Design Review Approval, pursuant to Sections 7.3 and 9.4 of the Westwood Zoning Bylaw, to replace the existing stealth canister with a new stealth canister increasing in diameter from 2 ft. to 3 ft.; replace three (3) existing panel antennas with three (3) new panel antennas inside the new stealth canister at the 79' above ground level (AGL) antenna centerline mark, extending to 83' AGL, together with related amplifiers, cables, fiber and other associated antenna equipment, including remote radio heads. Property Location: 850 High Street, known as Assessors Map 21, Parcel 047. Property Owner: Town of Westwood.

The plans and application are available for inspection between 8:30 a.m. and 1:00 p.m., Monday through Friday at the office of the Planning Board at the Carby Street Municipal Office Building or during regular municipal business hours at the Town Clerk's office at 580 High Street. A copy of the application can also be viewed on the Planning Board's webpage under "Current Planning Board Applications" at http://www.townhall.westwood.ma.us. Interested persons are encouraged to attend the public hearing and make their views known to the Planning Board.

Westwood Planning Board

To be published in the Westwood Press: February 26, 2016 and March 4, 2016